
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Hi Tony, 

Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org> 

Thursday, December 19, 2019 2:46 PM 

Henderson, Tony (MTA) <Tony.Henderson@sfmta.com> 

White, Elizabeth (CPC) <elizabeth.white@sfgov.org>; Poling, Jeanie (CPC) 
<jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Balboa Reservoir Compliance (ECN) 
<bal boareservoircom pliance. ecn@sf gov. org> 

Fw: Balboa Reservoir - upcoming meetings/schedule 

A heads up that we are going to ask SFMTA to review a response in RTC-1 about San Ramon Way alternative. 

We will likely set up a meeting with SFMTA in mid-January to discuss. 

Sincerely, 

Wade Wietgrefe, AICP, Principal Planner 
Environmental Planning Division 
San Francisco Planning Department 
1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103 
Direct: 415.575.9050 I www.sfplanninq.org 
San Francisco Property Information Map 

From: Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org> 

Sent: Monday, December 16, 2019 11:55 AM 

To: Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; McKellar, Jennifer (CPC) <jennifer.mckellar@sfgov.org>; 

White, Elizabeth (CPC) <elizabeth.white@sfgov.org> 

Cc: Fordham, Chelsea (CPC) <chelsea.fordham@sfgov.org>; Pollak, Josh (CPC) <josh.pollak@sfgov.org>; Range, Jessica 
(CPC) <jessica.range@sfgov.org> 

Subject: Balboa Reservoir - upcoming meetings/schedule 

The meeting tomorrow is cancelled and instead Wade and I are going to ESA Thursday morning to discuss alternatives 

and initial study topics. If necessary we can spend all day there and go on Friday too. 

Jan 2 - meeting here to discuss transportation topics (9-11) 

Jan 9 - ESA to distribute RTC-1, which I will distribute to staff. 

Feb 6 - meeting here (9-12) to discuss our comments on RTC-1. We will select time slots for technical topics (tentatively 

transportation at 9, AQ at 10 and noise at 10:30). I'll check in with everyone before the meeting regarding who should 

attend and when. 

Thanks, 
Jeanie Poling 
Senior Environmental Planner 
San Francisco Planning Department 
1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103 
Direct: 415.575.9072 I www.sfplanninq.org 
San Francisco Property Information Map 


